State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

Oil Conservation Divsiion 1220 S. St. Francis Dr.

Submit to appropriate District Office

1220 S. St. Franc	is Dr., Santa l	e, NM 87	505		Santa Fe, I	NM 87	7505			AME	NDED REPORT	
APPLIC	CATION	FOR I	PERMIT T	O DRII	LL, RE-EN	NTER,	DEEPEN,	PLUGBA				
¹ Operator Name and Address								² OGRID Number				
Marathon Oil Company									14021 ³ API Number			
P.O. Box 3487 Houston, TX 77253-3487						30- 25-12124						
⁴ Property Code					⁵ Property Name Edith Butler A				⁶ Well No.			
	3370	9 Propose	d Pool 1		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		10 Propose	¹⁰ Proposed Pool 2			
Paddock (49210)												
					⁷ Surface I	Locatio	n					
UL or lot no.	or lot no. Section Township Range		Lot. Idn Feet from t		the North/South Line		Feet from th	e East/We	East/West line County			
L	18	22-5	38-E	1980)'	South	660'	Wie	st	Lea	
		8	Proposed F	Bottom I	Hole Locati	ion If I	Different Fr	om Surface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot. Idn Feet fro		the	North/South Line	Feet from th	e East/W	est line	County	
				Ac	lditional W	ell Lo	cation					
	11 Work Type Code			12 Well Type Code 13 Cable/			Rotary 14 Lease Type Code		15 Ground Level Elevation		evel Elevation	
¹⁶ Mul	P tinle		O 17 Proposed Depth 18 Form		¹⁸ Forma	tion ¹⁹ Contractor		_	3350 ·		nd Date	
	io		Padde				ock			22232425263		
Depth to ground	water			Distance fro	m nearest fresh	Rotary 14 Lease Type Code P 3336 ' ation 19 Contractor 10 Co					28	
Pit: Liner: Sy			s thick Clar	y 🔲 🗀	Pit Volume	h.h.	ls Drilling Me	thod: />		(3) \	3 6	
-	_		S thick Clay	у —				155	36.0	<u>.</u>		
Closed-L	oop System L					Fresh Wat		103	el/Oil-based		Gas/Air	
			²¹ H	Proposec	l Casing an	nd Cem	ent Prograi	m \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Q	6:20	<i>id</i>	
Hole S	Size	С	asing Size				tting Depth	Sacks of Cement		Estimated TOC		
17"		1	13 3/8"		48 #		310'	250		Surface		
11"		8	8 5/8"		32 #		2800'	1500		Surface		
8"			5 1/2"		17 #		6794	500		2190'		
						CK, give t	he data on the p	resent productive	e zone and pr	oposed n	new productive zone.	
Describe the blov	vout prevention	n program	if any. Use add	itional sheets	if necessary.							
			oposing to he Paddock			ebry f	ormation in					
Textibiact	ng was we	11 W L	de Paulicus	TOTHECTC	MI.		Permit Ex	cpires 1 Ye	mar From	Appr	(078) 	
							Data (Jnless B≓				
							•	را	lugbo	f C K	•	
23 I hereby certify	that the info	mation give	en above is true a	and complete	to the best of		OH C	CNICEDIA	TION D	11/1/01/	ON I	
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit, or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan.					Approv	ed by:						
Signature: Charle E. Kudain					<u> </u>		92	anh				
Printed name: Charles E. Kendrix						Title:	-			PETF	ROLEUM ENGINE	
Title: Engineering Technician					Approv	al IMAR 0 1	2006	Expiration	Date:			
E-mail Address: cekendrix@marathonoil.com								£000				
Date: Phone:					Conditions of Approval:							
02/	24/2006		713	3-296-209	96	Attached						

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-102 Revised June 10, 2003

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

1220 S. St. Franc	is Dr., Santa	Fe, NM 8750	5						MENDED REPORT	
		WEI	LL LOCA	TION A	ND ACREA	GE DEDICA	ATION PLA	T		
	ег		² Pool Code		³ Pool Name					
30)-025-121	24		49210			Paddo	ck		
⁴ Property Code						⁶ Well Number				
006376					1					
⁷ OGRID No.					⁹ Elevation					
14021					3336'					
				10	Surface Loca	tion				
UL or lot no.	r lot no. Section Towns		Range	Lot. Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West lin	ne County	
L	L 18 22-		38-E	ĺ	1980'	South	660'	West	Lea	
			11 Bott	om Hole L	ocation If Diff	erent From Su	rface		•	
UL or lot no.	UL or lot no. Section To		Range	Lot. Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West lin	ne County	
12 Dedicated Acr	es 13 Join	nt or Infill 1	4 Consolidation	Code 15 Ord	ier No.		<u> </u>			
40		N								
										

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

16		¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
	1	I hereby certify that the information contained herein is
		true and complete to the best of my knowledge and
		belief .
		Charles E. Kenshing
		Signature
		Charles E. Kendrix
		Printed Name
		Engineering Technician
		cekendrix@marathonoil.com
]	Title and E-mail Address
		02/24/2006
		Date
,		¹⁸ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
		plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
4 (460' ->0	}	made by me or under my supervision, and that the
A		same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
		D
		Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer:
180,		
<u>ئ</u>		
~		
		j
<u> </u>		Certificate Number

Sent: Wed 3/1/2006 9:08 AM

The sender of this message has requested a read receipt. Click here to send a receipt.

Mull, Donna, EMNRD

From:

Phillips, Dorothy, EMNRD

To:

Mull, Donna, EMNRD

Cc:

Subject:

RE: Financial Assurance Requirement

Attachments:

Donna, Paladin has 9 Inactive wells and it owns 61 wells and they are allowed to have only 2 inactive wells - I am asking Gail about this one also.

Pogo has 719 wells and are allowed 7 wells and they have 15 inactive and are purchsing 23 inactive from Arch but they do not appear on Jane's list. I have asked Gail about Pogo to see if she has contacted them. The system has been updated so that whenever an operator tries to do an operator change if they are out of compliance with Rule 40 a Warning appears that they are out of compliance and to contact me. I refer them either to Gail or Daniel. They let me know when to proceed with the operator change. However, Pogo submitted the name change before this was in place. Will let you know what Gail says. All the rest are okay.

From: Mull, Donna, EMNRD

Sent: Wednesday, March 01, 2006 7:42 AM

To: Phillips, Dorothy, EMNRD

Subject: Financial Assurance Requirement

Dorothy, These Operators have Intent to drill in District 1 for approval:

Trilogy Operating Inc, (21602)
Range Operating New Mexico Inc. (227588)
Marbob Energy Corp. (14049)
Paladin Energy Corp. (164070)
Energen Resources Corp (162928)
Marathon Oil Co. (14021)
BTA Oil Producers (3002)
Northstar Operating Co. (152527)
EverQuest Energy Corp (212929)
Yates Petroleum Corp (35575)
Arch Petroleum Inc, (962)

Chevron USA Inc (4323) Pogo Producing Co. (17891)

Please check if the Financial Assurance Requirements are OK for these operators to drill. Thanks Donna